
� YOUR PEAK FLOW METER
Your AirZone Peak Flow Meter will
help you to monitor your asthma by
measuring your peak flow. This leaflet
explains how to use your Peak Flow
Meter, and how to record the
readings. With careful use the
AirZone would be expected to last for
two years.

� VOTRE DÉBITMÈTRE DE
POINTE (PEAK FLOW METER)
Votre débitmètre AirZone vous
permettra de contrôler votre asthme
par la mesure de votre pic
expiratoire. Cette brochure vous
explique comment utiliser votre
AirZone et comment noter vos
résultats. Lorsque le AirZone est
utilisé avec soin, la durée de vie de
l’appareil est de deux ans.

� IHR (PEAK FLOW METER)
Ihr AirZone Peak Flow Meter wird
lhnen dabei helfen, lhr Asthma zu
überwachen, indem es die
Höchstwerte lhres Peak Flow
Spitzenfluss misst. Dieser Prospekt
erläutert den Gebrauch des AirZone
Peak-Flow Meter und wie Sie Ihre
Werte eintragen können. Das Peak
Flow Meter hat bei schonender
Behandlung eine Lebensdauer von
mindestens 2 Jahren. 

� MISURATORE DI PICCO DI
FLUSSO (PEAK FLOW METER)
Il misuratore di picco di flusso
AirZone é un apparecchio semplice
ad usare e permette la misurazione
del massimo flusso espiratorio.
Queste note sono state scritte per
aiutarla ad usare correttamente il
AirZone e il modulo di controllo.
Usato correttamente AirZone dura 2
anni e piu’.

� UW PIEKSTROOMMETER
(PEAK FLOW METER)
Uw AirZone piekstroommeter zal u
door het meten van uw
piekademhaling  helpen bij de
controle van uw astma. Deze folder
legt uit hoe u de piekstroommeter
moet gebruiken en hoe u de
aflezingen moet optekenen. Met zorg
gebruikt zal uw Peak Flow Meter
ongeveer 2 jaar meegaan.

� MEDIDOR DE FLUJO (PEAK
FLOW METER)
El medidor de flujo AirZone facilita la
obtención de una serie de valores de
flujo máximo que ayudan a seguir la
evolución del asma. El presente folleto
indica cómo utilizar el medidor de flujo
y anotar los valores obtenidos. Con un
cuidadoso uso, se estima que el
AirZone dure 2 años.

� MEDIDOR DE FLUXO
O medidor de fluxo AirZone facilita a
obtenção de uma serie de valores
que ajudam a seguir a evolução da
asma. Este folheto explica como
utilizar o medidor de fluxo e como
anotar os valores obtidos. Se usado
com cuidado este medidor de fluxo
deverà durar 2 anos.

	 PEAK FLOW
METER/HÁMARKSÖNDUNAR
MÆLIR
Meŏ hámarksöndunarmælinum getur
pl ú fylgst meŏ astmanum meŏ pl ví aŏ
mæla peak flow/hámarkiŏ. Hér á eftir
fara leiŏbeiningar um notkun
mælisins og hvernig á aŏ skrá
aflesturinn.
E lileg ending fyrir AirZone Peak
Flow Meter er tvö ár ef vel er fari
me .


 TO POOMETPO ΣAΣ
To Po
µετρ
 AirZone Xαµηλής
∆ιακύµανσης (για παιδιά) θα σας
"#ηθήσει να παρακ#λ#υθησετε τ#
άσθµα σας µετρώντας τη µέγιστη
εκπνευστική ρ#ή. T# (υλλάδι# αυτ

ε)ηγεί πώς να +ρησιµ#π#ιείτε τ#
ρ#
µετρ
 σας, και πώς να
καταγράψετε τις µετρήσεις. Mε
πρ#σεκτική +ρήση τ# Zώνη
Aέρ#ς θα αναµένεται να
διαρκέσει για δύ# +ρ
νια.

�FIN AIRZONE PEAK-FLOW
HUIPPUVIRTAUS-MITTARI
PEF-mittari helpottaa astman
seuraamista ja käytettävien
lääkkeiden tehoa.
Huippuvirtauslukeman perusteella
voit itse päätella lääkeaineen
vaikutuksen ja mahdollisen
lähestyvän astmakohtauksen.
Huolellisessa käytössä AirZone
kestää yleensä kaksi vuotta.

� Med AirZone peakflowmeter kan
du selv kontrollere din astma ved at
måle dit peakflow. Denne folder
forklarer brugen af peakflow-måleren,
og hvordan du skal notere
resultaterne. PEF (Peak Expiratory
Flow) er et mål for, hvor kraftigt du kan
blæse ud. Hvis du har astma, vil det
være vanskeligt at blæse ud, og din
PEF vil være reduceret. Hvis det
anvendes med forsigtighed, kan
AirZone forventes at have en levetid
på to år.

 AIRZONE PEAK-FLOW PEF-
MÄTNING AV LUNGFUNKTION
Att mäta PEF hemma eller på arbetet
är ett bra sätt att kontrollera din astma.
Du kan följa hur bra du blåser dag för
dag i olika situationer. Du kan se när
du behöver öka medicinen eller när du
bör söka vård. PEF-mätning skall alltid
ske i samråd med läkare eller
hälsovårdare. Vid noggrann
användning kan AirZone förväntas
hålla i två år.

� PEAK FLOW METER
AirZone Peak Flow Meter (PEF-måler)
hjelper deg å kontrollere din astma ved
å måle høyeste hastighet på den
luftstrømmen som blåses ut (PEF).
Bruksanvisningen forklarer hvordan du
skal bruke din PEF-måler, og hvordan
du skal registrere avlesningene. Ved
forsiktig bruk vil PEF-måleren ha en
levetid på ca. 2 år.
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� If required insert a mouthpiece
into the meter. Ensure the pointer is
set at Zero.

� Au besoin, insérez l’embout
dans le débit-mètre. Assurez-vous
que le curseur se trouve en face du
zéro de l’échelle graduée.

� Falls notwendig solte ein
Mundstück in das Peak Flow Meter
eingesteckt werden. Der Zeiger
muss auf Null stehen.

� All’occorrenza, inserire un
boccaglio nel misuratore. Accertarsi
che l’indicatore si trovi sula parte
sottostante della scala.

� Plaats zonodig een mondstuk
op de peakflow meter en zet de
aanwijzer in de “nulstand”.

� Si hace falta, insertar una
boquilla en el medidor de flujo.
Ajuste la aguja indicadora en el
cero.

� Se tal for necessário, dever-se-á
inserir um bocal no medidor. Ajuste
a agulha indicadora no zero.

	 Setji munnstykki inní mælinn, ef
pl ess er pl ört. Gættu pl ess aŏ nálin
sé stillt á 0.


 Αν +ρειαστεΙ, εισάγετε ένα
επιστ
µι# µέσα στ#ν µετρητή.
Bε"αιωθείτε 
τι η ακίδα
"ρίσκεται στη θέση µηδέν της
κλίµακας.

�FIN Asenna suukappale tarvittaessa
mittariin. Varmista, että viisari on
0-asennossa.

� Hvis det er nødvendigt,
indsættes et mundstykke i
flowmetret.  Sæt pilen på 0.

 Montera munstycket. Dra tillbaka
‘‘pilen’’ till noll.

� Hvis nødvendig, sett et
munnstykke inn i måleren. Sett på
munnstykket. Dra pilen tilbake til
null.
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� Hold the Peak Flow Meter so
that your fingers are clear of the
scale and slot. Do not obstruct the
holes at the end of the Peak Flow
Meter, or the vents at the side of the
mouthpiece.

� Tenez légèrement l’appareil en
prenant garde à ce que vos doigts
ne gènent pas le mouvement du
curseur et n’obstruent pas les trous
à l’extrêmité du AirZone ou les
prises d'air sur le côté de l'embout. 

� Das Peak Flow Meter muss so
gehalten werden, dass die
Messskala und jegliche andere
Öffnungen des Instrumentes nicht
berührt werden. Es ist darauf zu
achten, dass kein Druck auf die
Seiten ausgeübt wird und die
Lüftungsöffnungen an der Seite des
Mundstücks frei bleiben.

� E’ molto importante tenere in
mano il misuratore con leggerezza
facendo attenzione a non impedire
con le dita lo scorrimento
dell’indicatore e di non ostruire i fori
sulla parte terminale dello strumento
oppure gli sfiati sul lato
dell'imboccatura.

� Houdt de Peakflow meter
zodanig vast dat de aanwijzer niet
wordt belemmerd tijdens het
blazen. Let op dat de gaatjes in de
achterzijde daarbij niet worden
geblokkeerd of de
ventilatieopeningen aan de zijkant
van het mondstuk.

� Sujete el medidor de tal modo
que los dedos no toquen la escala ni
la ranura. No obstruir los orificios
situados en el extremo del medidor
o en los respiraderos en la parte
lateral de la boquilla.

� Segure o medidor de maneira
que os dedos não cubram a escala
medidora ou impeçam o movimento
do cursor ou as aberturas do lado
da peça bucal.

	 Haltu mælinum pl annig aŏ aŏ
fingur hylji hvorki aflestrarskífuna, né
gŏtin á enda mælisins e a loftrásir á
hli munnstykkisins.


 Kρατείστε τ# ρ#
µετρ# έτσι
ώστε τα δάκτυλά σας να
"ρίσκ#νται µακριά απ

τηνκλίµακα και την σ+ισµή αυής.
Μη (ράσσετε τις #πές στ# πίσω
µέρ#ς τ#υ ρ##µέτρ#υ, ή τ#υς
αεραγωγ#ύς στ# πλευρ
 τ#υ
επιστ#µί#υ.

�FIN Pidä mittaria niin, että sormesi
eivät ole aukon päällä. Älä peitä
mittarin päässä olevia aukkoja äläkä
suukappaleen sivuaukkoja.

� Hold måleren sådan at skalaen
og pilen ikke blokeres. Dæk ikke for
hullerne for enden af måleren eller
lufthullerne i siden på mundstykket.

 Håll mätaren så att fingrarna
inte rör vid pilen. Öppningarna vid
mätarens ände och ventilerna vid
sidan av munstycket får inte täckas
över.

� Hold PEF-måleren slik at
fingrene ikke er borti skalaen eller
slissen som pilen går i. Ikke dekk
hullene i enden av måleren eller
ventilene på siden av munnstykket.
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� Stand up if possible. Take a
deep breath, place the Peak Flow
Meter in the mouth and hold
horizontally, closing the lips around
the mouthpiece, then blow as hard
and as fast as you can.

� Tenez-vous debout de
préférence. Inspirez profondément,
puis portez l’appareil à votre
bouche, horizontalement et soufflez
aussi fort et vite que possible en
maintenant bien les lèvres serrées
autour de l’embout.

� Führen Sie die Messungen stets
im Stehen durch. Atmen Sie tief ein,
führen Sie Ihr AirZone an den Mund
und halten Sie das Gerät
waagerecht. Umschließen Sie das
Mundstück mit den Lippen und
blasen Sie dann so stark wie
möglich in das Gerät hinein.

� E’ preferibile eseguire il test in
piedi. Fare un’ inspirazione piu’
profonda possibile. Aprire la bocca e
chiudere le labbra intorno al
boccaglio. Soffiare piu’
energicamente e velocemente
possibile dentro il boccaglio.

� Ga rechtop staan indien
mogelijk. Houdt de Peakflow meter
horizontaal. Adem zo diep mogelijk
in. Neem het mondstuk in uw
mond, sluit uw lippen rondom en
blaas zo krachtig mogeltijk uit.

� Ponerse de pie si es posible,
respirar profundamente e introducir
el medidor horizontalmente en la
boca, sujetando la boquilla con los
labios y soplar con fuerza.

� Esteja em pé se possivel,
respire profundamente e leve o
medidor horizontalmente à boca.
Feche os lábios em volta do
medidor e sopre com força.

	 Best er aŏ standa pl egar
mælingin er gerŏ. Dragŏu djúpt
andann, settu mælinn í munninn og
haltu honum í láréttri stöŏu, leggdu
varir pl étt aŏ munnstykkinu og blástu
eins fast og pl ú getur.


 Σταθείτε 
ρθι#ς, εάν είναι
δυνατ
ν. Πάρτε µια "αθειά
αναπν#ή, τ#π#θετείστε τ#
P#
µετρ# στ# στ
µα σας
κρατώντας τ# #ρι6
ντια, κλείστε
τα +είλη σας γύρω απ
 τ#
επιστ
µι# και (υσή)ατε 
σ# πι#
δυνατά και 
σ# πι# γρήγ#ρα
µπ#ρείτε.

�FIN Suorita mittaukset seisten.
Hengitä syvään, aseta mittari
suuhusi ja pidä vaakatasossa.
Purista huulesi tiukasti yhteen
suukappaleen ympärille. Puhalla
mahdollisimman voimakkaasti ja
nopeasti.

� Du skal helst stå op, når du
bruger måleren. Ånd dybt ind, og
hold måleren vandret. Hold læberne
tæt rundt om mundstykket, og blæs
så hårdt du kan.

 Andas in så djupt du kan, slut
läpparna runt röret. Blås ut så fort
och kraftigt du kan. Håll mätaren
rakt.

� Stå hvis mulig. Trekk pusten
dypt inn, plasser munnstykket i
munnen og hold PEF-måleren
vannrett med leppene tett rundt
munnstykket. Blås deretter ut så
hardt og fort du kan.
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� Note the number on the scale
indicated by the pointer.

� Notez le résultat indiqué par le
curseur.

� Lesen Sie den Messwert von
der Skala ab.

� Leggere il valore di picco di
flusso.

� Noteer het getal waar de
“aanwijzer” tot stilstand is
gekomen.

� Anotar el valor de la escala que
indica la aguja.

� Anote o valor indicado pela
agulha na escala.

	 Lestu stöŏuna af mælinum.


 Σηµειώσατε τ#ν αριθµ
 π#υ
δεί+νει η ακίδα επάνω στην
κλίµακα.

�FIN Lue lukema asteikolta.

� Notér hvor langt pilen kommer
op ad skalaen.

 Notera ditt värde.

� Noter verdien hvor pilen stopper.
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� Return the pointer to zero and
repeat the procedure twice more to
obtain three readings. Mark the
highest of the three readings on the
chart as shown overleaf.

� Ramenez le curseur en face du
zéro de l’échelle graduée et
renouvelez la mesure encore deux
fois. Notez le meilleur résultat de vos
trois mesures sur le graphique
comme indiqué au dos de cette
notice.

� Stellen Sie den Zeiger wieder
auf Null zurück und wiederholen Sie
den Vorgang zweimal, um drei
Werte zu bekommen. Den höchsten
der drei abgelesenen Werte tragen
Sie in die umseitig abgebildete
Tabelle ein.

� Riportare delicatamente
l’indicatore all’inizio della scala.
Prendete tre misure e registrate il
valore piu’ alto sul foglio di
registrazione accluso.

� Plaats de “aanwijzer” terug op
“nul” en herhaal de boven
beschreven procedure tweemaal
om drie metingen te verkrijgen.
Noteer de hoogst gemeten waarde
op de achterzijde van dit papier.

� Volver a colocar la aguja
indicadora en cero y repetir el
procedimiento completo dos veces
más, para obtener tres valores.
Marcar el valor más alto en el
gráfico, como se indica al dorso.

� Volte a colocar a agulha
indicadora no zero e repita o
processo duas vezes para conseguir
um total de três leituras. Marcar o
valor mais alto no gráfico, que está
no verso deste folheto.

	 Stilltu nálina aftur á 0 og gerŏu
tvær mælingar í viŏbót. Merktu
hæstu mælinguna af pl remur inn á
töfluna (eins og sýnt er á myndinni).


 Eπανα(έρατε την ακίδα στ#
µηδέν και επαναλά"ατε την ίδια
διαδικασία δύ# ακ
µη (#ρές,
ώστε να έ+ετε τρία
απ#τελέσµατα. Σηµειώσατε τ#
µεγαλύτερ# απ
 τα τρία
απ#τελέσµατα επάνω στ#ν
πίνακα, 
πως επιδεικνύεται στην
πίσω σελίδα τ#υ (υλλαδί#υ
αυτ#ύ.

�FIN Siirrä viisari takaisin
alkuasentoon ja toista puhallus vielä
kahdesti. Näin saat kolme lukemaa.
Merkitse korkein lukema taulukkoon.

� Stil pilen tilbage på 0. Gentag
prøven to gange til, så du har tre
målinger. Notér det højeste resultat i
diagrammet på bagsiden.

 Dra ‘‘pilen’’ tillbaka till 0 och blås
två gånger till på samma sätt. För in
det högsta värdet i diagrammet på
baksidan av bruksanvisningen.

� Sett pilen tilbake på null, og
gjenta punkt 1 til 3 to ganger til for å
ha tre målinger. Noter den høyeste
av de tre verdiene i diagrammet på
baksiden av bruksanvisningen.

� CLEANING YOUR PEAK FLOW METER
Immerse Peak Flow Meter in warm (but not hot) mild detergent solution for 2-3
minutes (maximum 5 minutes). Agitate the meter to ensure thorough cleaning.

Rinse in clean warm water and shake gently to remove any excess water.
Allow to dry thoroughly before using again.

� NETTOYAGE DE VOTRE DÉBITMÈTRE
Immergez le AirZone dans une solution tiède, mais non bouillante, d’un
détergent doux (ex: liquide vaisselle) pendant 2 à 3 minutes, 5 minutes
maximum. Agitez l’appareil afin d’assurer un nettoyage complet.

Rincez à l’eau propre et tiède et secouer doucement le AirZone afin d’éliminer
l’eau pouvant rester à l’intérieur. Laissez sécher le AirZone à température
ambiante avant de l’utiliser à nouveau. De la même façon, nettoyer l’embout
plastique régulièrement.

� DIE REINIGUNG IHRES PEAK FLOW
METER
Legen Sie das Peak Flow Meter in eine warme (nicht heisse) milde
Reinigungsmittellösung für 2-3 Minuten (höchstens 5 Minuten) ein. Zur
gründlichen Reinigung schwenken Sie das Gerät.

Mit reinem, warmem Wasser abspülen und die Wassertropfen leicht
abschütteln. Vor weiterem Gebrauch gründlich trocknen lassen.

� PULIZIA DEL MISURATORE DI PICCO DI
FLUSSO
Il misuratore puo’ essere pulito lavandolo con acqua calda e sapone liquido
leggero per due o tre minuti (massimo cinque minuti). Lo strumento non deve
essere mai bollito. Scuotere il AirZone.

Lavate l’apparecchio con acqua calda e pulita. Scuotere lo strumento per
eliminare l’acqua dall’interno e quindi lasciare asciugare prima di usario
nuovamente.

� HET REINIGEN VAN UW PEAKFLOW
METER
Dompel de Peakflow meter gedurende 2-3 minuten in warm water met een
beetje afwasmiddel (niet te heet en maximaal 5 minuten). Beweeg de meter
door het water heen en weer voor het beste resultaat.

� LIMPIEZA DEL MEDIDOR DE FLUJO
MÀXIMO
Sumergir el medidor de flujo en una solución templada de detergente suave
en el durante 2 o 3 minutos (máximo 5 minutos). Agitar el medidor de flujo
para asegurar una limpieza minuciosa.

Enjuagar con agua templada y sacudir el medidor con cuidado para eliminar
el exceso de agua. Dejar que se seque antes de volver a utilizarlo.

� LIMPEZA DO MEDIDOR DE FLUXO
Mergulhar o medidor de fluxo numa solução morna (sem ferver) com um
detergente suave durante 2 ou 3 minutos (máximo 5 minutos). Agitar o
medidor de fluxo para assegurar uma limpeza minuciosa.

Enxaguar com água morna e sacudir o medidor com cuidado, para eliminar o
excesso de água.
Deixe o medidor secar antes de voltar a usá-lo.

	 MÆLIR HREISAŎUR
Legg du mælinn í volgt (ekki of heitt) vatn meŏ mildri pl vottaefnisupplausn í 2-
3 mínutur (hámark 5 mínútur).
Hreyfŏu mælinn í vatninu til aŏ tryggja aŏ vatniŏ nái aŏ hreinsa vel alla hluta
mælisins.
Hreinsaŏu svo mælinn vandlega í hreinu, volgu vatni og hristu varlega til aŏ
fjarlægja allt vatn. Látid pl orna vel fyrir næstu notkun.

UMHIRDA OG NOTKUN 
Miklu máli skiptir aŏ gæta fyllsta hreinlætis viŏ notkun mælisins. Hreinsaŏu
hann minnst á 6 mánaŏa fresti og sérstaklega vel ef hann hefur ekki veriŏ
notaŏur í nokkurn tíma.
Munnstykkiŏ er hægt aŏ taka af og og á aŏ sótthreinsa fyrir hverja notkun
meŏ viŏeigandi efni. t.d. Dettol.
Ælast er til aŏ mælirinn sé til einstaklingsnota.
Athugaŏu aŏ sýklagróŏur getur myndast ef mælirinn er ekki hreinsaŏur í
langan tíma.


 ΠΩΣ NA KAΘAPIΣETE TO POOMETPO
Bυθίστε τ# ρ#
µετρ# σε 6εστ
 (αλλά 
+ι καυτ
) ήπι# καθαριστικ

διάλυµα για 2-3 λεπτά (µέγιστ# 5 λεπτά). Aνακινείστε τη συσκευή για
να επιτύ+ετε καλ
 καθαρισµ
.

?επλύνετε µε καθαρ
 6εστ
 νερ
 και τινά)τε ελα(ρα τ# ρ#
µετρ# για
να (ύγει τ# νερ
 π#υ έ+ει µείνει µέσα. A(ήστε τ# να στεγνώσει καλά
πριν τ# +ρησιµ#π#ιήσετε πάλι.

�FIN PEAK FLOW MITTARIN PUHDISTUS 
Mittari puhdistetaan huuhtelemalla kuumalla vedellä (ei yli 75°C). Huuhtelun
jälkeen vesi ravistellaan pois.

Mittausta suoritettaessa tulee mittarin olla täysin kuiva. Mittarin liikkuvia osia
ei saa voidella.

� RENGØRING AF DIT PEAK FLOWMETER
Rengør måleren ved at laegge den i lunkent sulfovand (ikke over 75°C) i 2-3
minutter.

Skyl måleren i lunkent vand og ryst al vandet ud af den. Lad måleren tørre
helt, før du bruger den igen.

 PEF-MÄTARENS SKÖTSEL
Mätaren kan rengöras försiktigt med ljummet vatten (ej över 75°C) i 2-3 min
(max 5 min). Allt vatten måste ut från mätaren efter rengörning.

Förvara mätaren torrt, så att den hinner torka mellan gångerna den används.
Mätarens rörliga delar får inte smörjas.

� RENGJØRING AV PEAK FLOW METER
Putt PEF-måleren i varmt, (men ikke kokende) mildt, såpevann i 2-3 minutter
(maks. 5 min).

Beveg måleren for å sikre en grundig rengjøring. Skyll måleren i rent, varmt
vann. Rist forsiktig av overflødig vann. La måleren tørke helt før den tas i bruk
igjen.
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� CARE AND USE OF YOUR PEAK FLOW METER
It is important to keep your Peak Flow Meter clean when in
use. It should be cleaned at least once every six months and
thoroughly if it has not been used for some time, fungal growths
may otherwise occur. 
The AirZone Peak Flow Meter is designed for single patient
use.
The AirZone Peak Flow Meter meets NAEP guidelines.
Variations <± 5% or 10 L/min on ATS waveform generator
using PW24 multiples.

� SOIN ET UTILISATION DE VOTRE DÉBITMÈTRE 
Il est important de garder votre débitmètre propre en
période d'utilisation. Il devrait être nettoyé au moins une
fois tous les six mois et avec soin s'il n'a pas été utilisé
depuis un certain temps. 
Le débitmètre AirZone est conçu pour une utilisation
individuelle.  Des moisissures peuvent se former si
l’appareil n’a pas été nettoyé pendant un certain temps.
Le débitmètre AirZone est conforme aux exigences du
NAEP. Les variations sont <± 5% ou 10 L. / Min sur le
générateur de forme d'onde de l'ATS en utilisant des
multiples de PW24. 

� PFLEGE UND VERWENDUNG IHRES PEAK FLOW
METER
Es ist wichtig, dass die Sauberkeit Ihres Peak Flow Meter
während des Gebrauchs gewährleistet ist. Das Gerät sollte
mindestens alle 6 Monate gereinigt werden, ebenso, wenn
es längere Zeit nicht benutzt wurde, da es sonst zu
Pilzbefall kommen kann. 
Das AirZone Peak Flow Meter sollte immer nur von einem
Patienten benutzt werden.
Das AirZone Peak Flow Meter erfüllt die Richtlinien gemäß
NAEP.  Abweichungen <± 5% oder 10 l/min beim ATS-
Waveform-Generator anhand von PW24-Vielfachen.

� CURA E IMPIEGO DEL VOSTRO MISURATORE DI
FLUSSO DEL PICCO 
É importante tenere il Misuratore di Picco di Flusso pulito
quando lo usate. Esso dovrà essere pulito almeno una
volta ogni sei mesi e in modo estensivo dopo che non è
stato usato per un certo periodo di tempo.  
Il Misuratore di Flusso del Picco AirZone è stato studiato
per monouso sui pazienti. Se lo strumento non è stato
pulito per un po’ di tempo, si potranno sviluppare funghi.
L'AirZone Peak Flow Meter (Misuratore di Flusso del Picco)
è conforme alle direttive NAEP.  Variazioni <± 5% or 10
L./Min su Generatore a forma d'onda ATS che impiega
multipli di PW24.

� ZORG EN GEBRUIK VAN UW  PEAK FLOW METER
Het is belangrijk om uw Peak Flow Meter schoon te
houden in gebruik.  Deze moet minstens om de zes
maanden worden gereinigd, en grondiger indien de meter
voor een lange periode niet wordt gebruikt. 
De AirZone Peak Flow Meter is ontworpen voor gebruik
door één patiënt. Als het instrument niet regelmatig wordt
gereinigd zou schimmel kunnen optreden.
De AirZone Peak Flow Meter voldoet aan NAEP richtlijnen.
Variaties <± 5% of 10 l./min op ATS Waveform Generator
met gebruik van PW24 veelvouden.

� CUIDADO Y USO DE SU MEDIDOR DE FLUJO
MÁXIMO
Es importante mantener limpio su Medidor de Flujo
Máximo cuando lo esté utilizando. Debe limpiarse a fondo
como mínimo una vez cada seis meses si no se ha
utilizado durante algún tiempo.  
El medidor de flujo máximo AirZone ha sido diseñado para
ser usado en un solo paciente. Si el instrumento
permanece sin limpiar durante cierto tiempo se podrán
formar cultivos de hongos.
El Medidor de Flujo Máximo AirZone cumple las directrices
NAEP. Variaciones de <± 5% o 10 L./Min en Generador de
Forma de Onda ATS utilizando múltiplos de PW24.

� CUIDADOS E UTILIZAÇÃO DO SEU MEDIDOR DE
FLUXO MÁXIMO
É importante conservar o seu Medidor de Fluxo Máximo
limpo quando em utilização. Deverá ser limpo pelo menos
de seis em seis meses, e profundamente, caso não esteja
em uso há algum tempo. 
O Medidor de Fluxo Máximo AirZone destina-se a ser
utilizado num único doente. Poderá verificar-se
crescimento de fungos se o instrumento não tiver sido
limpo durante algum tempo.
O Medidor de Fluxo Máximo AirZone obedece às normas
NAEP.  As variações são <± 5% ou 10 L./Min no Gerador
de Forma de Onda ATS usando múltiplos PW24.

	 NOTKUN OG MEDFERD PEAK FLOW METER
(lofthra amælir)
Tha er mikilvægt a halda lofthra amælinum hreinum vi
notkun. Tha á a thrífa hann á sex mánu a fresti hi
minnsta. Auk thess tharf a hreinsa hann vandlega ef hann
hefur ekki veri nota ur í einhvern tíma. 
AirZone Peak Flow Meter (lofthra amælir) er ætla til
einkanotkunar fyrir hvern sjúkling. Sveppagró ur getur
myndast ef tæki hefur ekki veri hreinsa reglulega. 
AirZone hámarksflæ imælir uppfyllir NAEP vi mi un.
Skekkjur <± 5% e a 10L/Mín á ATS Waveform Generator
me PW24 margfeldi.


 ΦΡBNTI∆A KAI XPHΣH TOY POOMETPOY ΣAΣ
Eίναι αηµαντικδ να διατηρείτε τ# Ρ#
µετρ
 σας
καθαρ
, 
ταν "ρίσκεται σε +ρήση. Πρέπει να
καθαρί6εται τ#υλά+ιστ#ν µία (#ρά κάθε έ)ι µήνες και
επισταµένως άν δεν έ+ει +ρησιµ#π#ιηθεί για αρκετ

καιρ
. 
Τ# ρ#
µετρ# AirZone έ+ει σ+εδιαστεί για +ρήση απ

έναν ασθενή. Aναπτύ)εις µυκήτων µπ#ερί να  #υµ"#ύν
εάν τ# εργαλεί# δεν έ+ει καθαριστεί για µερικ

διάστηµα.
Τ# ρ#
µετρ# Peak flow ακ#λ#υθεί τις #δηγίες τη6
NAEP. Αττ#κλίσεις <± 5% ή 10 L./λεπτ
 σε γεννήτρια
κυµατ#µ#ρ(ής ATS, +ρησιµ#π#ιώντας π#λλαπλάσια
PW24.

�FIN HUIPPUVIRTAUSMITTARIN HUOLTO JA KÄYTTÖ
Huippuvirtausmittarin on oltava puhdas sitä käytettäessä.
Se on puhdistettava vähintään kerran puolessa vuodessa,
ja jos sitä ei ole käytetty vähään aikaan, se on
puhdistettava tavallista perusteellisemmin. 
AirZone-huippuvirtausmittari on tarkoitettu vain yhden
potilaan käyttöön. Laitteeseen voi kertyä sienimäistä
kasvua, jos sitä ei puhdisteta vähään aikaan.
AirZone-huippuvirtausmittari on NAEP:n ohjeiden
mukainen.  Vaihtelu: <± 5% tai 10 l/min ATS-
aaltomuotogeneraattorilla käytettäessä PW24-multippeleja.

� DIT PEAK FLOW METER - SÅDAN BRUGER OG
PLEJER DU DET
Det er vigtigt, at dit Peak Flow Meter holdes rent under
brug.  Det skal rengøres mindst en gang hver sjette måned
og rengøres grundigt, hvis det ikke har være brugt i nogen
tid. 
AirZone Peak Flow Meteret er beregnet til enkelt patient-
brug.  Svampevækst kan forekomme, hvis instrumentet ikke
er blevet rengjort i nogen tid.
AirZone Peak Flow Meteret opfylder NAEP retningslinier.
Variationer <± 5% eller 10 l/min. på ATS Waveform
Generator ved brug af PW24 multipler.

 SKÖTSELINSTRUKTIONER FÖR DIN PEF-MÄTARE.
Det är viktigt att din PEF-mätare hålls ren under
användning. Den skall göras ren minst en gång var sjätte
månad. Munstycket bör rengöras dagligen. Om mätaren
inte använts under en längre tid bör rengöringen vara extra
noggrann.
AirZone PEF-mätare är avsedd för enpatientsbruk.
Svampbildning kan uppstå vid dålig rengöring.
AirZone PEF-mätare följer riktlinjerna från NAEP.
Variationer <±5% eller 10 l/min på ATS vågformgenerator
för PW24 multipler.

� STELL OG BRUK AV PEAK-FLOW-METER
Det er viktig at flow-meteret holdes rent når det er i bruk.
Det må rengjøres minst én gang hver sjette måned, og
grundig hvis det ikke har vært brukt på en stund. 
AirZone Peak Flow Meter (rotameter) er utformet for bruk
på enkeltpasienter. Soppvekst kan oppstå hvis apparatet
ikke har vært rengjort på en stund.
AirZone peak-flow-meter oppfyller NAEP-retningslinjer.
Variasjoner <± 5% eller 10 l/min på ATS
bølgeformgenerator ved multipler av PW24.

� 1 Adult/Child AirZone Peak Flow Meter with optional Zone
Markers and Instructions/ Recording Chart

� 1 Adulte/Enfant débitmètre AirZone avec marqueurs de zone
facultatifs et notice d'utilisation / feuille de notation

� 1 Erwachsene/Kind AirZone Peakflow-Meßgerät mit
optionalen Zonenmarkierungen und Anleitung/Aufnahmetabelle

� 1 Adulto/Bambino "AirZone Peak Flow Meter" (Misuratore di
Flusso del Picco)  con, in opzione, Indicatori di Zona e Istruzioni /
Scheda di registrazione

� 1 Volwassene/Kind AirZone Peak Flow Meter met optionele
Zone-merktekens en Instructies / Notitiekaart

� 1 Adulto/ninos Medidor de Flujo Máximo AirZone con
Marcadores de Zona Opcionales e Instrucciones / Carta de
Registro

� 1 Adulto/Infantil Medidor de Fluxo Máximo AirZone com a
opção de Marcadores de Zona e Instruções /Registador

	 1 Fullor nir/börn AirZone lofthra amælir me val um
svæ ismerkingar og lei beiningar/ skráningartafla


 1 Ρ#σµετρ# ενηλίκων/παιδικ
 AirZone µε πρ#αιρετικ#ύς
∆είκτες της Zώνης και Oδηγίες/ Xάρτη Kαταγρα(ής

� 1 Aikuinen/lapsi AirZone-huippuvirtausmittari sekä valinnaiset
aluemerkit ja ohjeet / kirjaustaulukko

� 1 Voksen/barn AirZone Peak Flow Meter med valgfri Zone-
markører og vejledning / noteringsdiagram

 1 Barn eller vuxna AirZone mätare för flödestoppar med
zonmarkeringar och tabeller för instruktioner och registrering som
tillval

� 1 Voksne/Barn AirZone peak-flow-meter med valgfrie
sonemarkører og bruksanvisning diagram

FIN

PEAK FLOW METER
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� HOW TO RECORD YOUR PEAK FLOW
It is important to keep a record of your peak flow. Readings should be taken
twice a day, first thing in the morning, and at bed time, or as directed by your
physician. Use the chart provided to record the highest reading obtained
each time. Mark your reading on the chart with a dot corresponding to the
highest reading obtained for each of the morning, and bed time readings
every day. By joining the dots (see diagram) you can see how your peak flow
varies from day to day. You should also measure and note your peak flow if
you suddenly become wheezy or breathless at any time of the day or night.

The use of a 3 zone monitoring system set up like traffic lights uses coloured
plastic clips (Green, yellow, red) and has proven useful to patients watching
their asthma with peak flow readings. Once your green, yellow and red zones
have been determined, record their values in the space above. Then set the
zone markers on your meter to correspond with those values. Space has also
been provided above to record the actions to be taken, from your treatment
plan, based on your peak flow readings. 
The general principles of the zone monitoring system are as follows, and
would normally be set by your Doctor or Nurse:
Zone Condition Reading (% of best)
Green Zone Go 80-100% of best reading
Medication is working. Go ahead with normal activities
Yellow Zone Caution 50-80% of best reading
use caution in your activities. Refer to your treatment plan for actions to be
taken.
Red Zone STOP Less than 50% of best
Medical alert. Seek immediate medical attention.
*Example: If you and your physician or other licensed healthcare professional
determine your individual best reading is 500 LPM, then your Green Zone is
400-500 LPM (80-100%). Set the green marker at 500. Your Yellow Zone is
250-400 LPM (50-80%). Set the yellow marker at 400. Your Red Zone is 0-
250 (less than 50%). Set the red marker at 250.

� COMMENT TRACER LA COURBE DE VOTRE DÉBIT DE POINTE
Il est important de bien noter vos résultats. Effectuer le contrôle trois fois par
jour, une fois le matin au lever, une fois à midi, et la dernière fois au coucher,
ou selon les directives de votre médecin. Utiliser ce graphique pour reporter
le résultat le plus élévé de chaque contrôle.
Faire un point sur le graphique à l’endroit correspondant au plus haut résultat
obtenu chaque matin, midi et soir, tous les jours. En reliant d’un trait tous les
points (voir schéma) vous pourrez voir la manière dont votre débit de pointe
varie d’un jour à l’autre. Il est aussi recommandé de mesurer votre souffle si
vous êtes géné ou que votre respiration devient sifflante à un moment
quelconque du jour ou de la nuit.

L'utilisation d'un système de surveillance à 3 zones semblables aux feux de
la circulation utilise des pinces en plastique coloré (vert, jaune, rouge) et a
prouvé son utilité pour les patients qui surveillent leur asthme par l'intermé-
diaire des mesures de débit expiratoire de pointe. Lorsque vos zones verte,
jaune et rouge ont été déterminées, enregistrez leurs valeurs dans l'espace
ci-dessus. Placez ensuite les marqueurs de zone sur votre débitmètre de
façon à les faire correspondre avec ces valeurs. Un espace est également
disponible ci-dessus pour enregistrer les mesures à prendre, selon votre
plan de traitement, d'après vos mesures de débit expiratoire de pointe. 
Les principes généraux du système de surveillance zonal sont comme suiv-
ent, et seraient, normalement, spécifiés par votre Docteur ou votre
Infirmière: 
Zone Condition Mesure

(% de la meilleure) 
Zone verte Aucun problème 80-100% de la meilleure mesure 
Le médicament est actif. Pratiquez vos activités courantes de façon normale 
Zone jaune Prudence 50-80% de la meilleure mesure 
Soyez prudents dans vos activités. Consultez votre plan du traitement pour
les mesures à prendre 
Zone rouge ARRÊT Moins de 50% de la meilleure mesure
Alerte médicale. Veuillez consulter un médecin de manière immédiate. 
*Exemple: Si vous et votre médecin ou tout autre professionnel agréé de la
santé, déterminez votre meilleure mesure individuelle à 500 LPM (litres par
minute), il s'ensuit que votre zone verte varie entre 400 et 500 LPM (80-
100%). Placez le marqueur vert à 500. Votre zone jaune va de 250 à 400
LPM (50%-80%). Placez le marqueur jaune à 400. Votre zone rouge va de 0
à 250 (moins de 50%). Placez le marqueur rouge à 250. 

� WIE SIE DIE HÖCHSTWERTE IHRES PEAK FLOW METER
REGISTRIEREN
Es ist wichtig, dass Sie die Höchstwerte lhres Peak Flow Meter festhalten.
Die Messungen sollten dreimal am Tag stattfinden. Morgens nach dem
Aufstehen, mittags und abends vor dem Einschlafen, oder wie vom Arzt
angeordnet. Tragen Sie den jeweiligen Höchstwert in die Tabelle ein.
Markieren Sie den Wert mit einem Punkt, der dem höchsten Wert der
Messung von morgens, mittags und abends entspricht. Durch die Verbindung
der Punkte miteinander (siehe Diagramm), können Sie feststellen, wie der
Höchstwert Ihres Peak Flow Meter täglich variiert. Falls Sie sich bei Tag oder
Nacht in Atemnot befinden, sollten Sie diese zusätzlichen Messwerte
ablesen und eintragen.

Die Verwendung eines Dreizonenüberwachungssystems, in Anlehnung an
das Ampelsystem, erfolgt durch farbige Kunststoffklemmen (in grün, gelb
und rot). Dieses System hat sich bei Patienten als nützlich erwiesen, die ihr
Asthma anhand von Peak Flow Meter überwachen. Sobald die grünen, gel-
ben und roten Zonen für den Patienten festgelegt sind, müssen die Werte in
der dafür vorgesehene Messtabelle eingetragen werden. Danach werden die
Zonenmarkierungen am Messgerät so eingestellt, dass sie mit diesen
Werten übereinstimmen. Auf dem Behandlungsplan befindet sich Platz
zum Aufzeichnen der Maßnahmen, die je nach Messwerten zu ergreifen
sind.
Das allgemeine Prinzip des Zonenüberwachungssystems wird normaler-
weise vom Arzt oder Pflegepersonal festgelegt und stellt sich wie folgt dar:
Zone Zustand Messwert (% des Bestwerts)
Grüne Zone Normal 80-100% des Bestwerts
Die Arzneimittel wirken. Gehen Sie Ihrer normalen Tätigkeit nach.
Gelbe Zone Vorsicht 50 - 80% des Bestwerts
Seien Sie vorsichtig bei Ihren normalen Tätigkeiten. Schlagen Sie im
Behandlungsplan nach, welche Schritte Sie ergreifen sollten.
Rote Zone STOP Unter 50% des Bestwerts
Alarm. Wenden Sie sich sofort an einen Arzt.
*Beispiel:  Wenn Sie und Ihr Arzt oder anderes zuständiges medizinisches
Personal Ihren persönlichen besten Messwert mit 500 l/min festlegen, liegt
Ihre grüne Zone bei 400 - 500 l/min (80-100%).  Stellen Sie die grüne
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Markierung auf 500 ein. Wenn Ihre gelbe Zone bei 250 - 400 l/min (50%-
80%) liegt, stellen Sie die gelbe Markierung auf 400 ein. Falls Ihre rote
Zone 0 - 250 l/min (unter 50%) beträgt, stellen Sie die rote Markierung auf
250 ein.

� COME ANNOTARE IL VOSTRO PICCO DI FLUSSO
Eseguire ogni mattina e sera 3 misure prima di prendere il farmaco e
disegnate i valori massimi sul modulo di disegno. Raccomandiamo di
proseguire come segue (vedi esempio). Scrivere la data sotto le due linee
verticali (nell’esempio). Segnate ogni mattina e sera le due linee verticali,
corrispondente mattina o sera fino la linea orizontale che mostra il valore di
Picco di Flusso misurato supremo (nell’esempio). Congiungendo i punti
vedrete come varia il vostro picco di flusso di giorno in giorno. Con un tratto si
vede la curva di Picco di Flusso della mattina e della sera.

L'impiego di un sistema di monitoraggio a 3 zone configurato come i semafori
stradali prevede di usare morsetti di plastica colorata (verde, giallo, rosso) e
si è dimostrato utile per permettere ai pazienti asmatici di controllare i valori
di picco di flusso. Dopo aver determinato le vostre zone verde, gialla e rossa,
registrate i loro valori sullo spazio che precede e poi impostate gli indicatori di
zona sul vostro misuratore in modo che corrispondano a questi valori. Sopra,
è stato previsto anche uno spazio per registrare le azioni da intraprendere
sulla base del vostro piano terapeutico, a seconda dei vostri valori di picco di
flusso. 
I principi generali del sistema di monitoraggio zonale sono quelli che seguono
e, in linea generale, dovrebbero essere impostati dal vostro Medico o dalla
vostra infermiera :
Zona Verde Procedi 80-100% del valore ottimale 
Cura in corso.  Procedi con le attività normali
Zona Gialla Cautela 50 - 80% del valore ottimale
Usate cautela nelle vostre attività.  Consultate il vostro piano terapeutico per
sapere quali azioni intraprendere. 
Zona Rossa STOP Inferiore al 50% del valore migliore 
Emergenza Medica.  Cercare immediatamente un medico.
* Per esempio:  Se il vostro medico curante o un altro professionista sanitario
autorizzato determinano che il vostro valore individuale migliore è di 500
LPM, allora la vostra Zona Verde sarà di 400 - 500 LPM (80-100%).
Impostate l'indicatore verde su 500.  La vostra zona gialla sarà da 250 - 400
LPM (50%-80%).  Impostate l'indicatore giallo su 400.  La vostra zona rossa
sarà da 0 - 250 (inferiore al 50%).  Impostate l'indicatore rosso su 250.

� HET NOTEREN VAN DE GEMETEN WAARDEN
Het is belangrijk de gemeten waarden te noteren. De metingen moeten
tweemaal daags worden herhaald: ‘s ochtends vroeg en ‘s avonds voor het
slapen. Maak gebruik van de tabel op dit formulier om de gegevens te
noteren. Markeer de hoogst gemeten waarden zowel ‘s ochtends als ‘s
avonds door middel van een punt in de tabel. Door deze punten met elkaar te
verbinden (‘s ochtends en ‘s avonds) kunt u aflezen hoe uw Peakflow van dag
tot dag varieert (zie voorbeelddiagram). U dient ook uw Peakflow te meten bij
plotselinge aanvallen van benauwdheid of kortademigheid.

Het gebruik van een 3-zone controlesysteem (zoals verkeerslichten) met
plastic clips in drie verschillende kleuren (groen, geel en rood) is bewezen
succesvol te zijn bij patiënten die hun astma met peak flow aflezingen con-
troleren.  Na het bepalen van uw groene, gele en rode zones kunnen deze
waarden in de ruimte bovenaan worden genoteerd. Stel dan de merktekens
op uw meter zo in dat deze corresponderen met deze waarden.   Ruimte is
voorzien in het behandelingsplan om maatregelen te noteren, gebaseerd op
de peak flow aflezingen.
De algemene principes van het zonecontrolesysteem zijn de volgende, en
zullen normaal worden bepaald door uw arts of verpleegster:
Zone Conditie Aflezing (% van beste)
Groene zone OK 80-100% van beste aflezing
Medicatie werkt. Ga verder met normale activiteiten
Gele zone Voorzichtig 50 - 80% van beste aflezing
Wees voorzichtig in uw activiteiten. Refereer aan
behandelingplan voor te nemen acties
Rode zone STOP Minder dan 50% van beste aflezing
Medisch alarm.  Onmiddellijke medische attentie is noodzakelijk.
*Voorbeeld:  Indien u of uw arts of uw professionele verzorger bepalen dat
uw beste aflezing 500 l/min is, is uw goene zone 400 - 500 l/min (80-100%).
Plaats het groene merkteken op 500.  Uw gele zone is 250 - 400 l/min (50%-
80%).  Stel het gele merkteken in op 400.  Uw rode zone is 0 - 250 (minder
dan 50%).  Stel het rode merkteken in op 250.

� COMO ANOTAR EL FLUJO MAXIMO
Es importante medir continuamente el flujo máximo. Se debe hacer dos o tres
veces al día, al levantarse, al mediodía, y al acostarse, o conforme a las
instrucciones del médico. Úsese el gráfico adjunto para anotar el valor más
alto cada vez que se utilice el medidor. Marcar en el gráfico diariamente con
un punto, el valor más alto de la mañana, mediodía y noche. Uniendo los
puntos con una línea (ver diagrama) se verán las variaciones del flujo máximo
cuando falle el aliento repentinamente o la respiración se vuelva sibilante, a
cualquier hora del día o de la noche.

El uso de un sistema de monitorización de 3 zonas dispuesto como un
semáforo utiliza pinzas de plástico de colores (verde, amarillo, rojo) y ha
resultado de utilidad para los pacientes que vigilan su asma con lecturas de
flujo máximo. Une vez determinadas sus zonas verde, amarilla y roja,
registre sus valores en el espacio dispuesto para ello sobre estas líneas. A
continuación fije los marcadores en su medidor, de manera que se corre-
spondan con aquellos valores. Asimismo se ha dispuesto espacio arriba para
registrar las acciones a cumplir, tomadas de su plan de tratamiento, basadas
en sus valores de medición de flujo máximo.
Los principios generales del sistema de monitorización de zonas son los
siguientes, fijándose normalmente por su médico o enfermera:
Zona Condición Medición (% de los mejores)
Zona Verde Proseguir 80-100% de la mejor medición
El medicamento está funcionando. Prosiga con sus actividades normales
Zona Amarilla Precaución 50 - 80% de la mejor medición
Ejerza precaución en sus actividades. Consulte su plan de tratamiento para
averiguar las acciones a cumplir.
Zona Roja DETENERSE Menos del 50% de la mejor medición
Alerta Médica.  Busque asistencia médica inmediatamente.
*Ejemplo:  Si usted y su médico u otro profesional sanitario cualificado deter-
minan que su mejor medición individual es de 500 LPM, su Zona Verde es
de 400 - 500 LPM (80-100%).  Fije el marcador verde en 500.  Su Zona
Amarilla es de 250 - 400 LPM (50%-80%).  Fije el marcador amarillo en 400.
Su Zona Roja es de 0 - 250 (menos de 50%).  Fije el marcador rojo en 250.

� COMO ANOTAR NO GRÁFICO A LEITURA MAIS ALTA
É importante anotar os valores das leituras. Use o medidor de fluxo duas ou
tres vezes ao dia, ao levantar-se, ao meio-dia e a noite ou siga as instruções
do médico. Use o gráfico para anotar os valores mais altos de cada leitura.
Marcar no gráfico diariamente com um ponto, o valor mais alto da manhã, do
meio-dia e da noite. Unindo os pontos com uma linha (veja diagrama) pode-
se observar as variações de fluxo máximas de cada dia.
Use o medidor e anote a leitura se de repente respirar com dificuldade ou
ficar sem folego a qualquer momento do dia ou da noite.

O uso do sistema de monitorização de 3 zonas funciona como um semáforo
e utiliza clips plásticos coloridos (Verde, amarelo, vermelho) e mostrou-se útil
para doentes que controlam a sua asma através dos registos de fluxo máxi-
mo. Após determinar as zonas verde, amarela e vermelha, registe os seus
valores no espaço acima. Depois coloque os marcadores de zona no seu
medidor por forma a coincidirem com esses valores. Deixou-se também
algum espaço em branco para registar as acções a tomar, a partir do seu
plano de tratamento, e baseado nos seus registos de fluxo máximo.
Os princípios gerais do sistema de monitorização de zona são os seguintes,
e são normalmente estabelecidos pelo seu Médico ou Enfermeiro:
Zona Condição Leitura (% do melhor)
Zona Verde Avançar 80-100% da melhor leitura
A medicação está a actuar.  Prosseguir com as actividades normais
Zona amarela Cuidado 50 - 80% da melhor leitura
Cuidado com as suas actividades.  Verificar o plano de tratamento
relativamente às acções a tomar
Zona Vermelha STOP Menos de 50% da melhor leitura
Alerta Médico.  Procure imediatamente um médico.
*Exemplo:  Se você, em conjunto com o seu médico ou outro profissional de
saúde licenciado, determinar que a sua melhor leitura são 500 LPM, então a
Zona Verde será de 400 a 500 LPM (80-100%). Coloque o marcador verde
em 500. A sua Zona Amarela será de 250 a 400 LPM (50-80%). Coloque o
marcador amarelo em 400. A sua Zona Vermelha será de 0 a 250 (menos de
50%). Coloque o marcador vermelho em 250.

	 SKRÁNING MÆLINGA
Skráŏu mælingar pl ínar reglulega. Gerŏu mælingar tvisvar á dag; strax aŏ
morgni og fyrir svefn - eŏa eins og læknir mælir fyrir. Skráŏu hæsta aflestur í
hverri mælingu. Merktu inn á meŏfylgjandi töflu meŏ punkti sem sýnir hæsta
aflestur aŏ morgni og kveldi hvers dags.
Dragŏu strik milli punktanna og pl á er auŏvelt aŏ sjá breytingar á hámarki frá
degi til dags. Gerŏu aukamælingu ef pl ú verŏur andstutt(ur) eŏa finnur fyrir
andpl rengslum - hvort sem er aŏ degi eŏa nóttu.

Tha∂ hefur gefi∂ gó∂a raun fyrir sjúklinga sem fylgjast me∂ astmanum me∂
mælingum á hámarks-útöndunarflæ∂i, a∂ nota eftirlitskerfi sem byggt er upp
eins og umfer∂arljós - th.e.a.s. kerfi me∂ lita∂ar plastklemmur (græn, gul og
rau∂). Thegar búi∂ er a∂ ákvar∂a grænt, gult og rautt gildissvæ∂i, skal skrá
gildi theirra í reitina fyrir ofan. Stilli∂ thá svæ∂ismerkingarnar á
lofthra∂amælinn í samræmi vi∂ ofantalin gildi. Tha∂ er líka autt svæ∂i fyrir
ofan thar sem hægt er a∂ færa tha∂ sem gera skal samkvæmt
me∂fer∂aráætlun, mi∂a∂ vi∂ fengnar útöndunarflæ∂imælingar.

Almennar reglur um svæ∂isskipt eftirlitskerfi eru eftirfarandi, en thær eru yfir-
leitt settar af lækni e∂a hjúkrunarfræ∂ingi:
Svæ∂i Ástand Gildi
Grænt svæ∂i Áfram 80-100% af æskilegu gildi
Lyfjame∂fer∂ virkar Haldi∂ áfram a∂ haga thér me∂ venjulegum hætti
Gult svæ∂i Varú∂ 50-80% af æskilegu gildi
Syni∂ varú∂ í heg∂un Sko∂i∂ me∂fer∂aráætlun fyrir lei∂beiningar um

heg∂un
Rautt svæ∂i Nemi∂ sta∂ar lægra en 50% af æskilegu
Ney∂arástand Fái∂ læknishjálp gildi

án tafar
*Dæmi: Ef thú og læknirinn thinn e∂a skrá∂ur sérfræ∂ingur í heilbrig∂ismálum,
hafa ákve∂i∂ bestu gildin thín sem 500 LPM (lítrar á mínútu), thá er græna
svæ∂i∂ 400-500 LPM (80-100%). Stilli∂ grænu klemmuna á 500. Gula svæ∂i∂
er 250-400 LPM (50-80%). Stilli∂ gulu klemmuna á 400. Rau∂a svæ∂i∂ er 0-
250 LPM (lægra en 50%) Stilli∂ rau∂u klemmuna á 250.


 ΠΩΣ NA KATAΓPAΦETE TH MEΓIΣTH EKΠNEYΣTIKH POH ΣAΣ
Eίναι σηµαντικ� να καταγρά ετε τις µετρήσεις της µέγιστης ρ�ής σας.
Oι µετρήσεις πρέπει να γίν�νται δύ�  �ρές την ηµέρα, πρώτη δ�υλειά
τ� πρωί, και πριν την κατάκλιση, ή �πως θα σας συστήσει � ιατρ�ς σας.
Xρήσιµ�π�ιήστε τ�ν πίνακα π�υ δίνεται πάρα κάτω για να καταγράψετε
την υψηλ�τερη τιµή π�υ παίρνετε κάθε  �ρά. Σηµειώστε την µέτρηση
σας πάνω στ�ν πίνακα µε µία τελεία, η �π�ία θα αντιστ�ι1εί µε την
υψηλ�τερη τιµή π�υ πήρατε για κάθε µια απ� τις µετρήσεις, τ� πρωϊ
και τ� 3ράδυ κάθε ηµέρας. Eνών�ντας τις τελείες (3λέπε διάγραµµα)
µπ�ρείτε να παρακ�λ�υθήσετε πώς η µέγιστη ρ�ή σας κυµαίνεται απ�
µέρα σε µέρα. Πρέπει επίσης να µετρήσετε και να σηµειώσετε τη
µέγιστη ρ�ή σας εάν 6α νικά παρ�υσιάσετε συριγµ� ή δύσπν�ια
�π�ιαδήπ�τε ώρα της ηµέρας ή της νύκτας.

H 1ρήση εν�ς συστήµατ�ς ελέγ1�υ 3 8ωνών, π�υ είναι ρυθµισµέν�
�πως τα  ώτα κυκλ� �ρίας, 1ρησιµ�π�ιεί έγ1ρωµ�υς πλαστικ�ύς
συνδετήρες (Πράσιν�, κίτριν�, κ�κκιν�) και έ1ει απ�δει1θεί 1ρήσιµ� σε
ασθενείς π�υ παρακ�λ�υθ�ύν τ� άσθµα τ�υς µε αναγνώσεις µεγίστης
ρ�ής. M�λις �ι πράσινες, κίτρινες και κ�κκινες 8ώνες έ1�υν
καθ�ρισθεί, καταγράψτε τις τιµές τ�υς στ� παραπάνω διάστηµα. Mετά
τ�π�θετήστε τ�υς δείκτες 8ώνες πάνω στ�ν µετρητή σας, έτσι ώστε να
αντιστ�ι1�ύν µε εκείνες τις τιµές. 1ώρ�ς έ1ει επίσης παρασ1εθεί
παραπάνω για να καταγράψετε τις ενέργειες π�υ πρ�κειται να λά3ετε
απ� τ� σ1έδι� αγωγής σας, π�υ 3ασί8εται πάνω στις αναγνώσεις της
µεγίστης ρ�ής σας.
Oι γενικές αρ1ές τ�υ συστήµατ�ς ελέγ1�υ 8ώνης είναι �ι επ�µενες,
και � Γιατρ�ς σας �/η N�σ�κ�µ�ς σας Θα τις έ1�υν καν�νικά
τ�π�θετήσει:
Zώνη Kατάσταση Aνάγνωση (% της καλύτερης)
Πράσινη Zώνη Πρ�1ωρήστε 80-100% της καλύτερης τιµής
T� Φάρµακ� λειτ�υργεί. Πρ�1ωρήστε µε τις  υσι�λ�γικές
δραστηρι�τητες
Kίτρινη Zώνη Πρ�σ�1ή 50-80% της καλύτερης τιµής
Πρ�σέ1ετε τις δραστηρι�τητές σας. Aνα ερθήτε στ� σ1έδι� αγωγής
σας για τις ενέργειες π�υ πρ�κειται να λά3ετε
K�κκινη Zώνη ΣTAMATHΣTE Λιγ�τερ� απ� 50% της καλύτερης

τιµής
Iατρικ�ς Συναγερµ�ς. Zητήστε άµεση ιατρική 3�ήθεια.
*Παράδειγµα: Eάν εσείς λαι � γιατρ�ς σας ή άλλ�ς επαγγελµατίας, π�υ

έ1ει άδεια για τη  ρ�ντιδα υγείας, καθ�ρίσετε �τι η καλύτερη ατ�µική
σας ανάγνωση είναι 500 LPM, τ�τε η Πράσινη Zώνη σας είναι 400-500
LPM (80-1000%). Τ�π�θετήστε τ�ν πράσιν� δείκτη στ� 500. H Κίτρινη
Zώνη σας είναι 250-400 LPM (50%-80%). T�π�θετήστε τ�ν κίτριν�
δείκτη στ� 400. H κ�κκινη Zώνη σας είναι 0-250 (λιγ�τερ� απ� 50%).
T�π�θετήστε τ�ν κ�κκιν� δείκτη στ� 250.

�FIN LUKEMIEN MERKITSEMINEN TAULUKKOON
Mittauslukemien merkitseminen taulukkoon päivittäin on erittäin tärkeää
potilaan tilan seuraamisen kannalta. Suorita ensimmäinen mittaus heti
aamulla ylös noustessasi, seuraava mittaus keskipäivän aikaan ja viimeinen
mittaus illalla ennen nukkumaan menoa. Kysy lääkäriltäsi lisäohjeet. Merkitse
taulukkoon kustakin kolmen mittauksen sarjasta korkein mittaustulos aamulla,
keskipäivällä ja illalla.
Suorita mittaus myös silloin kun hengityksesi alkaa ‘‘vinkua’’ tai tunnet äkillistä
hengenahdistusta. Nämä lukemat on tärkeää merkitä muistiin.

Liikennevalojen kaltaisessa 3 vyöhykkeen tarkkailujärjestelmässä on värilliset
muovipuristimet (vihreä, keltainen, punainen), ja se on osoittautunut hyödyl-
liseksi potilaille, jotka tarkkailevat astmatilaansa huippuvirtauslukemien avulla.
Kun vihreät, keltaiset ja punaiset vyöhykkeet on määrätty, anna niiden arvot
alla olevaan tilaan. Säädä sitten mittarisi vyöhykemerkit näitä arvoja vas-
taavasti.  Alla on varattu tilaa myös vaadittavia toimenpiteitä varten, jotka vali-
taan hoitosuunnitelmastasi huippuvirtauslukemien perusteella.
Vyöhyketarkkailujärjestelmän perusperiaatteet ovat seuraavat, ja normaalisti
lääkärisi tai hoitajasi määrää ne:
Vyöhyke Tila Lukema (% parhaasta)
Vihreä vyöhyke Mene 80-100 % parhaasta lukemasta
Lääke tehoaa.  Jatka normaalitoimintojasi.
Keltainen vyöhyke Varo 50 - 80 % parhaasta lukemasta
Noudata varovaisuutta toiminnassasi.  Katso tarvittavat toimenpiteet hoitosu-
unnitelmastasi.
Punainen vyöhyke PYSÄHDY Alle 50 % parhaasta lukemasta
Terveyshälytys.  Hakeudu välittömästi lääkärin vastaanotolle.
*Esimerkki: jos saat yhdessä lääkärisi tai muun sairaanhoitohenkilöstön
kanssa parhaaksi lukemaksesi 500 l/min, vihreä vyöhykkeesi on 400 - 500
l/min (80-100 %).  Säädä vihreä merkki lukemaan 500.  Keltainen vyöhyk-
keesi on 250 - 400 l/min (50-80 %).  Säädä keltainen merkki lukemaan 400.
Punainen vyöhykkeesi on 0 - 250 (alle 50 %).  Säädä punainen merkki luke-
maan 250.

� SÅDAN REGISTRER DU DINE PEF-MÅLINGER
Det er vigtigt at du fører regnskab over dit peakflow. Målinger bør foretages to
gange om dagen. Når du står op om morgenen og når du går i seng om
aftenen - eller som anvist af din læge. Anvend kortet til at registrere det højest
målte peakflow, hver gang du har foretaget en måling.
Afmærk dit resultat på kortet med en prik ud for morgen og aften. Ved at
trække en streg mellem prikkerne kan du se, hvordan dit peakflow varierer
dag for dag.
OBS!
Denne vejledning er ment som retningsgivende for brugeren. Har du
problemer med at bruge dit flowmeter, så spørg din læge eller sygeplejerske til
råds.

Der anvendes et 3-zoners monitoreringssystem, der er opstillet som trafiklys
ved hjælp af farvede plastikclips (grøn, gul, rød) og som har vist sig at være
nyttigt for patienter, der overvåger deres astma med peak flow aflæsninger.
Når dine grønne, gule og røde zoner er blevet fastsat, skriver du deres
værdier ned på pladsen ovenfor. Indstil derefter zonemarkørerne på dit flow
meter, så de svarer til disse værdier.   Der er også plads til at skrive hvilke
aktioner fra din behandlingsplan, der skal tages, hvilket baseres på dine peak
flow-aflæsninger.
Din læge eller sygeplejerske vil normalt opstille zonemonitoreringssystemet,
hvis generelle principper er som følger:
Zone Tilstand Aflæsning (% af bedst)
Grøn zone Gå 80-100% af bedste aflæsning
Medicinering virker.  Gå videre med normale aktiviteter
Gul zone Pas på 50 - 80% af bedste aflæsning
Pas på under dine aktiviteter.  Henfør til din behandlingsplan for hvilke
aktioner, der skal tages
Rød zone STOP Mindre end 50% af bedste aflæsning
Helbredsalarm.  Søg lægehjælp omgående.
*Eksempel:  Hvis du og din læge, eller anden behørigt autoriseret person
indenfor sundhedsvæsenet fastslår, at netop din bedste aflæsning er 500
LPM, vil din grønne zone være 400 - 500 LPM (80-100%).  Indstil den grønne
markør på 500.  Din gule zone er 250 - 400 LPM (50%-80%).  Indstil den gule
markør på 400.  Din røde zone er 0 - 250 (mindre end 50%).  Indstil den røde
markør på 250.

 HUR FYLLER DU I KURVAN
I regel görs undersökningen hemma två eller tre gånger per dygn. De olika
värdena förs in på kurvbladet efter varandra i dagens kolum. Ibland blåser du
både före och efter medicinering med astma “spray/pulver”’. Du för då in
dessa värden med olika symboler och eventuellt olika färger.

Patienter som övervakar sin astma har funnit att ett 3-zons övervakningssys-
tem som fungerar som ett trafikljus med färgade plastclips (grön, gul och röd)
är användbart för att avläsa flödestoppar. Då dina gröna, gula och röda zoner
definierats, ska du registrera deras värden i utrymmet ovan. Sätt sedan zon-
markeringarna på din mätare för överensstämmelse med dessa värden. Det
finns också utrymme ovan att skriva in åtgärder från din behandlingsplan,
baserade på dina flödestoppar. 
De allmänna principerna för zonövervakningssystemet, som normalt sett skall
bestämmas av din läkare eller sjuksköterska, är följande:
Zon Tillstånd Avläsning (% av bäst)
Grön Zon Fortsätt 80-100% av bästa avläsning
Medicinering fungerar  Fortsätt med dagliga aktiviteter
Gul zon Försiktighet 50 - 80% av bästa avläsning
Lakttag försiktighet, kontrollera din behandlingsplan för vad som skall göras.
Röd zon STOPP Mindre än 50% av bästa 

avläsning
Medicinsk beredskap  Sök omedelbart läkarvård.
*Exempel: Din gröna zon är 400-500 LPM (80-100%) om du och din läkare
eller annan legitimerad medicinsk personal kommer fram till att ditt individuel-
la bästa värde är 500 LPM. Sätt den gröna markeringen på 500.  Din gula
zon är 250 - 400 LPM (50%-80%).  Sätt den gula markeringen på 400.  Din
röda zon är 0 - 250 (mindre än 50%).  Sätt den röda markeringen på 250.

� HVORDAN REGISTRERER DU DINE PEF-VERDIER
Det er viktig å registrere dine PEF-verdier. Målingen bør utføres tre ganger om
dagen; straks du står opp om morgenen, ved middagstid og om kvelden, eller
som anbefalt av din lege. Bruk diagrammet, og skriv ned den høyeste
oppnådde verdi hver gang. Marker din verdi på diagrammet med et punkt,
tilsvarende din høyeste oppnådde verdi - morgen, middag og kveld hver dag.
Når du setter strek mellom punktene, (se diagrammet) kan du se hvordan din
PEF-verdi varierer fra dag til dag. Du bør også måle og notere din PEF-verdi
hvis du plutselig blir tungpusten eller andpusten i løpet av dagen eller natten.

Bruken av et 3-soners kontrollsystem satt opp som trafikklys bruker fargete
plastklemmer (grønn, gul, rød) og har vist seg å være nyttig for pasienter som
kontrollerer astmaen ved å måle peak flow.  Når dine grønne, gule og røde
soner er bekreftet, skal du skrive ned verdiene i rubrikkene på diagrammet
ovenfor. Still så sonemarkørene på meteret/måleren slik at de korresponderer
med verdiene. Det er også plass ovenfor til å skrive ned hva som må gjøres,
fra behandlingsplanen din, basert på avlesningene av peak flow.

Legen eller sykepleieren stiller vanligvis inn de generelle prinsippene i sone-
kontrollsystemet, som følger:
Sone Tilstand Avlesning (% av beste)
Grønn sone Klar 80-100% av beste avlesning
Medisinen virker.  Fortsett med normale aktiviteter
Gul sone Forsiktig 50 - 80% av beste avlesning
Vær forsiktig i det du foretar deg. Se behandlingsplanen for hva som må
gjøres
Rød sone STOPP Mindre enn 50% av beste
Medisinsk alarm. Søk øyeblikkelig legehjelp.
*Eksempel: Hvis du og legen eller annet godkjent helsepersonell bestemmer
at den beste individuelle avlesningen din er 500 LPM, er den grønne sonen
400 - 500 LPM (80-100%).  Still den grønne markøren på 500.  Den gule
sonen er 250 - 400 LPM (50%-80%).  Still den gule markøren på 400.  Den
røde sonen er 0 - 250 (mindre enn 50%).  Still den røde markøren på 250.
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Red/Rouge/Rot/Rosso/Rood/Rojo/
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Rød/Röd
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CAUTION
Do not attempt to remove the coloured clips once thay have been attached to the AirZone. They are designed to stay in position and not move. The use
of excessive force will damage the locking mechanism.
N'essayez pas d'enlever les pinces colorées une fois qu'elles ont été attachées à l'AirZone. Elles sont conçues pour rester en position et ne pas bouger.
L'utilisation de force excessive endommagera le mécanisme de retenue. 
Versuchen Sie nicht, die farbigen Klemmen zu entfernen, nachdem diese am AirZone angebracht wurden. Sie sollten an Ort und Stelle bleiben und nicht
bewegt werden. Bei Gewaltanwendung kann der Verriegelungsmechanismus beschädigt werden.
Non cercate di togliere i morsetti colorati dopo averli collegati alla Zona dell'Aria. Infatti, questi sono stati studiati per restare in posizione e non per
muoversi. L'impiego di una forza eccessiva danneggerà il meccanismo di blocco. 
Tracht niet om de gekleurde clips van de AirZone te verwijderen.  Deze zijn ontworpen om in deze positie te blijven en het gebruik van excessieve kracht
zal het grendelmechanisme beschadigen.
No intente retirar las pinzas de colores una vez colocadas en el AirZone.  Están diseñadas para mantener su posición y no moverse. El uso de fuerza
excesiva dañará el mecanismo inmovilizador.
Não tente remover os clips coloridos depois de terem sido colocados no AirZone.  Eles foram concebidos para permanecerem na sua posição e não
serem movidos.  O uso de força excessiva poderá danificar o sistema de fecho.
Tha∂ má ekki fjarlægja litu∂u klemmurnar thegar thær hafa veri∂ festar á AirZone mælinn. Thær eru hanna∂ar til thess a∂ vera óhreyfanlegar frá theim
sta∂ thar sem thær eru settar. Tilraunir til thess a∂ færa ∂ær me∂ aflbeitingu kunna a∂ skemma læsinguna.
Mην επι1ειρήσετε να α αιρέσετε τ�υς 1ρωµατιστ�υς δείκτες, ε ’ �σ�ν έ1�υν συνδεθεί στ� AirZone. ‘Ε1�υν σ1εδιαστεί ώστε να
παραµείν�υν στη θέση τ�υς και να µην µετακιν�ύνται. H 1ρήση υπερ3�λικής δύναµης θα καταστρέψει τ�µη1ανισµ� κλειδώµατ�ς.
Älä yritä poistaa värillisiä puristimia sen jälkeen kun ne on kiinnitetty AirZone-mittariin.  Ne on tarkoitettu jäämään paikoilleen.  Liiallinen voiman käyttö voi
vioittaa lukitusmekanismia.
Man må ikke forsøge at fjerne de farvede clips, når de en gang er blevet sat fast i AirZone.  De er beregnet til at forblive på plads og ikke at kunne flytte
sig.  Hvis der bruges overdreven kraft, vil det beskadige låsemekanismen.
Försök inte att ta bort de färgade clipsen efter det att de fästs på AirZone. De är gjorda för att sitta fast på plats. Låsmekanismen kommer att skadas om
de utsätts för onödigt våld.
De fargete klemmene må ikke fjernes etter at de er festet på AirZone.  De er ment å sitte på plass og ikke flyttes på.  Låsemekanismen skades hvis du
bruker for stor kraft.
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